
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:931
ANSWERED ON:28.11.2011
EXPLOITATION OF LABOURERS
Singh Shri Bhupendra

Will the Minister of LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT be pleased to state:

(a)whether complaints of exploitation of labourers in India-Oman refinery Limited, Bina have been received from certain labour organisations;

(b)if so, the nature and details of the complaints thereof; and

(c)the action taken by the Government thereon?

Answer

MINISTER OF LABOUR AND EMPLOYMEN (SHRI MALLIKARJUN KHARGE)

(a) & (b): The Office of the Chief Labour Commissioner (Central) have reported that no complaint of exploitation of labourers in India-Oman refinery Limited, Bina have been received.

(c): Does not arise.
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